	07-2000 Docket No.: P-5818DES
CORM PT 7-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 2084/BEV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1506779 🔹 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHIAPPETTA, Gary T. PASIN, Robert F.	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.          2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Radio Flyer, Inc.         Address:       6515 West Grand Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>P</u>
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL
Other	ZIP: <u>60635</u>
Execution Date:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Blake Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 41,097	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	
P.O. Box 64807	
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL ZIP: 60664-0807	8. Deposit account number: <u>18-2284</u>
Country: Ora	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. R. Blake Johnston	Signature 3 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0102

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, RADIO FLYER INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address of 6515 West Grand Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois 60707, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in RADIO FLYER, INC. own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

CHAIN-DRIVE BICYCLE Title of Invention:

Chl

OFFICIAL SEAL"

TERRY D. UDDENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/04/02

Gary T. CHIAPPETTA

516 North Vine Street Hinsdale, Illinois 60521

Inventor's Name:

Signature of Inventor:

Residence (City, State):

Date of Assignment:

Date Application Executed:

State of

County of

Before me personally appears <u>Gary T. Chiappetta</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this <u>day</u> of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2000.

Notary

(Notary Public)

CALL STATISTICS

Talut

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, State):

Date of Assignment:

Date Application Executed:

State of

County of

Before me personally appears <u>Robert F. Pasin</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this <u>22</u> day of TEMPER in the year 2000.

(Notary Public) "OFFICIAL SEAL" TERRY D. UDDENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/04/02 

808701v1

**RECORDED: 09/26/2000** 

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0104

JNOIS

1120 North Linden Avenue Oak Park, Illinois 60302 OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF

TERRY D. UDDENBERG

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/04/02 

Notary

Robert F. Pasin